WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
2/13/2026 thru 2/13/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

26-005122 02/13/2026 00:49: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

26-005124 02/13/2026 00:57: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 1600 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

26-005126 02/13/2026 01:21: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
TRESPASSING

26-005134 02/13/2026 05:27: ACCIDENT/NO PI 1600 BLOCK AMHERST ST
ACCIDENT/NO PI

26-005137 02/13/2026 07:26: TRANSPORT 100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
TRANSPORT

26-005140 02/13/2026 08:56: DOMESTIC 800 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
DOMESTIC

26-005142 02/13/2026 09:06: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

26-005149 02/13/2026 09:40: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE VAN FOSSEN ST/ VIRGINIA AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-005150 02/13/2026 09:41: PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY 1400 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

26-005154 02/13/2026 09:52: POLICE INFORMATION 500 BLOCK JEFFERSON ST
POLICE INFORMATION

26-005155 02/13/2026 09:52: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 600 BLOCK LIBERTY AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-005156 02/13/2026 10:12: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE CHESTNUT ST/ WOODSTOCK LN

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE



26-005158

26-005159

26-005160

26-005163

26-005169

26-005178

26-005181

26-005184

26-005188

26-005189

26-005192

26-005193

26-005196

26-005200

02/13/2026

02/13/2026

02/13/2026

02/13/2026

02/13/2026

02/13/2026

02/13/2026

02/13/2026

02/13/2026

02/13/2026

02/13/2026

02/13/2026

02/13/2026

02/13/2026

10:29:

10:36:

10:47:

11:11:

12:04:

13:29:

14:05:

14:33:

15:15:

15:28:

15:52:

15:53:

16:01:

16:37:

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

JUVENILE PROBLEM
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION
ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

REMOVE SUBJECT

500 BLOCK W CORK ST

2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

500 BLOCK ADAMS DR

AMHERST ST/ MEDICAL CIR

200 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

600 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE

100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

600 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE

900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK W CORK ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

800 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST



26-005206

26-005207

26-005213

26-005215

26-005220

26-005221

26-005223

02/13/2026

02/13/2026

02/13/2026

02/13/2026

02/13/2026

02/13/2026

02/13/2026

Total Number of Calls:

17:53:

17:55:

19:08:

19:18:

20:28:

20:30:

23:01:

DRUNK IN PUBLIC

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

33

300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

PAPERMILL RD/ ROOSEVELT BLVD

300 BLOCK S KENT ST

00 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE

CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE
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