

# WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## Call Briefing Report

2/13/2026 thru 2/13/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

<b>Incident #</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Reported/Actual Type</b>	<b>Location/Business/Reporting Party</b>
26-005122	02/13/2026	00:49:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
26-005124	02/13/2026	00:57:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	1600 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
26-005126	02/13/2026	01:21:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON <i>TRESPASSING</i>	2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
26-005134	02/13/2026	05:27:	ACCIDENT/NO PI <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	1600 BLOCK AMHERST ST
26-005137	02/13/2026	07:26:	TRANSPORT <i>TRANSPORT</i>	100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
26-005140	02/13/2026	08:56:	DOMESTIC <i>DOMESTIC</i>	800 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
26-005142	02/13/2026	09:06:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY <i>FOUND/LOST PROPERTY</i>	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-005149	02/13/2026	09:40:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	VAN FOSSEN ST/ VIRGINIA AVE
26-005150	02/13/2026	09:41:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY <i>PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY</i>	1400 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR
26-005154	02/13/2026	09:52:	POLICE INFORMATION <i>POLICE INFORMATION</i>	500 BLOCK JEFFERSON ST
26-005155	02/13/2026	09:52:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	600 BLOCK LIBERTY AVE
26-005156	02/13/2026	10:12:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	CHESTNUT ST/ WOODSTOCK LN

<b>26-005158</b>	<b>02/13/2026 10:29:</b>	<b>VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG</b> <i>VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG</i>	500 BLOCK W CORK ST
<b>26-005159</b>	<b>02/13/2026 10:36:</b>	<b>ACCIDENT/NO PI</b> <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
<b>26-005160</b>	<b>02/13/2026 10:47:</b>	<b>ASSIST CITIZEN</b> <i>ASSIST CITIZEN</i>	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
<b>26-005163</b>	<b>02/13/2026 11:11:</b>	<b>TRESPASSING</b> <i>TRESPASSING</i>	500 BLOCK ADAMS DR
<b>26-005169</b>	<b>02/13/2026 12:04:</b>	<b>ACCIDENT/NO PI</b> <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	AMHERST ST/ MEDICAL CIR
<b>26-005178</b>	<b>02/13/2026 13:29:</b>	<b>ASSIST CITIZEN</b> <i>ASSIST CITIZEN</i>	200 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
<b>26-005181</b>	<b>02/13/2026 14:05:</b>	<b>ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE</b> <i>ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE</i>	600 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
<b>26-005184</b>	<b>02/13/2026 14:33:</b>	<b>JUVENILE PROBLEM</b> <i>ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE</i>	100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
<b>26-005188</b>	<b>02/13/2026 15:15:</b>	<b>ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION</b> <i>ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION</i>	600 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE
<b>26-005189</b>	<b>02/13/2026 15:28:</b>	<b>ACCIDENT/NO PI</b> <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
<b>26-005192</b>	<b>02/13/2026 15:52:</b>	<b>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</b> <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	100 BLOCK W CORK ST
<b>26-005193</b>	<b>02/13/2026 15:53:</b>	<b>POLICE INFORMATION</b> <i>POLICE INFORMATION</i>	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
<b>26-005196</b>	<b>02/13/2026 16:01:</b>	<b>911 HANGUP / MISUSE</b> <i>911 HANGUP / MISUSE</i>	800 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
<b>26-005200</b>	<b>02/13/2026 16:37:</b>	<b>REMOVE SUBJECT</b>	00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST

*DRUNK IN PUBLIC*

<b>26-005206</b>	<b>02/13/2026 17:53:</b>	<b>FOUND/LOST PROPERTY</b> <i>FOUND/LOST PROPERTY</i>	300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
<b>26-005207</b>	<b>02/13/2026 17:55:</b>	<b>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</b> <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	PAPERMILL RD/ ROOSEVELT BLVD
<b>26-005213</b>	<b>02/13/2026 19:08:</b>	<b>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</b> <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	300 BLOCK S KENT ST
<b>26-005215</b>	<b>02/13/2026 19:18:</b>	<b>ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE</b> <i>ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE</i>	00 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
<b>26-005220</b>	<b>02/13/2026 20:28:</b>	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b> <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
<b>26-005221</b>	<b>02/13/2026 20:30:</b>	<b>DOMESTIC</b> <i>DOMESTIC</i>	00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
<b>26-005223</b>	<b>02/13/2026 23:01:</b>	<b>ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY</b> <i>ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY</i>	CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE

**Total Number of Calls:**

**33**

**Printed:** 2/18/2026

**Page 3 of 3**

Version 10.1 - Call Agency